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Long Course Masters Swimming Competition – Part 2 
長池先進游泳比賽 – 第二部份 

 
Date: 05-05-2019 (Sunday)    
Venue: Tung Chung Swimming Pool 東涌游泳池 

Morning Warm up/熱身:  0900 – 0950 Hrs 

Morning First Event/開始:  1000 Hrs 

Afternoon Warm up/熱身:  1300 – 1350 Hrs 

Afternoon First Event/開始:  1400 Hrs 

 

MEN    WOMEN 

1 200 M Individual Medley 
個人四式 

2 

3 100 M  Breaststroke  
蛙泳 

4 

5 50 M Freestyle 
自由泳 

6 

7 100 M Backstroke  
背泳 

8 

 
Lunch Break 午膳時間 

 

9 50 M  Butterfly 
蝶泳 

10 

11 4 x 50 M Medley Relay 
四式接力 

12 

13 50 M Breaststroke 
蛙泳 

14 

15 200 M  Freestyle 
自由泳 

16 

17 4 x 50 M Freestyle Relay 
自由接力 

18 
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Results

Event	1		Men	18-24	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 2:21.50 M

AgeName Team Finals	TimeSeed	TimeID#
KTS23Tang, Kwok Wai 3:20.192:40.001 13624 B
#DB20Lo, Cheuk Chun SCR3:00.00--- 13133 B

Event	1		Men	25-29	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 2:13.80 M

EWS29Li, Chin Long 2:41.433:00.001 06886 B
EWS27Li, Chun Ting 2:43.323:00.002 12389 B
KHC29Chow, Man Ho 2:44.052:50.003 02021 IBZ
NWC28Chan, Paak Hang 2:55.103:00.004 13715 IBZ
CES28Que, Lung Hin Clark 3:22.733:35.005 11990 IBZ
*TT25Wong, Hon Leung SCR4:00.00--- 35718 IAZ

Event	1		Men	30-34	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 2:25.69 M

KHC30Luk, Wing Kin Andy 2:27.962:25.001 02591
#DB34Kwan, Hei Yan 2:46.733:30.002 01862 ICZ
NWC30Lee, Ka Lun 2:46.833:00.003 39190 IAZ
CUC32Wan, Tsz Pat 2:53.242:45.004 00095
HVA34Ng, Ho Yin 3:43.883:30.005 38303 IAZ

Event	1		Men	35-39	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 2:20.07 M

#FL39Dahlmann, Sven Christop 2:41.272:39.001 42766 #ICO
#DB37Tang, Ho Yuen 3:01.373:40.002 01948 ICZ
LTS36Cheung, Siu Fung 3:20.163:00.003 09165

Event	1		Men	40-44	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 2:22.49 M

#FL41Nortje, Craig Andrew 2:23.662:25.001 27471 #ICO
NWC40Li, Huijian 3:01.743:00.002 43528
SFC44Chan, Chun Kuen 3:03.213:03.003 28849 IAZ
#DB40Tsang, Kwok Tung 3:06.523:00.004 40841 IAX
KTS41Cheng, Ngai Bun 3:15.363:15.005 16451
CES44Woo, Cheuk Yiu Jeffrey 4:03.344:00.006 41887 IAZ
CES43Leung, Ki Chi James 4:16.544:00.007 41889 IAZ

Event	1		Men	45-49	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 2:23.04 M

#FL48Stamper, Mark 2:54.563:00.001 41757 #IAO
KTS49Yip, Kin Man Stephen 3:05.573:05.002 27451 IAZ
#FB45Wolfers, Lachlan Robert 3:11.273:15.533 36554 #ICO
KTS47Yau, Wo Fung 3:16.783:00.004 28518 IAZ
#FL46Graham, Kym Alexander 3:38.023:45.005 41758 #IAO
SFC47Lee, Hon Lun Philip 3:45.073:58.006 42085 IAZ
SYS47Leung, Chi Keung 3:45.143:55.007 15166
SFC47Leong, Chin Hang SCR3:15.00--- 39990 IAZ

Event	1		Men	50-54	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 2:26.14 M

LRC51Pong, Chiu Yee Dario 2:55.102:50.781 35313 IAZ
SFC52Luk, Kai Ming Stephen 3:30.443:25.002 39091 IAZ
CES53Tong, Wing Kin 3:57.943:57.003 38991 IAZ
SFC50Wong, Fuk Kei 4:00.003:50.004 35711 IAX
CUC51Yuen, Chak Hay 4:06.894:03.005 35238 IAZ
SFC51Leung, Cheung Wai Ricky 4:29.684:05.006 38127 IAZ
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Event	1		Men	55-59	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 2:45.82 M

NWC56Lok, Wai Man 3:38.843:35.001 24256 IAW
SFC55Chow, Wing Chun 3:42.413:37.002 39982 IAZ
SFC55Lee, Kam Cheong 3:57.883:58.003 27869 IAZ
SFC57Chan, Kiu SCR3:34.00--- 32108 IAX

Event	1		Men	60-64	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 2:58.40 M

SGC63Wong, Kung Wan 3:40.993:59.001 06176
SFC64Cheung, Ip Chor 4:27.924:24.002 04500

Event	1		Men	65-69	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 3:04.42 M

WDS69Koo, Choi Fat 4:07.304:12.611 06243
SFC65Suen, Chi Wing 4:18.394:20.002 26318
SFC66Lee, Kwok Hung NS5:01.00--- 11563
SFC65Lau, Man Kin SCR4:00.00--- 06388

Event	1		Men	70-74	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 3:38.48 M

*TM71Liu, Wing Chiu 4:00.403:58.561 40518 IAZ
SFC70Ngai, Yin Leung 4:48.174:00.002 22182 IAZ
SFC73Wong, Yau Chuen 5:29.805:08.003 06274

Event	1		Men	75-79	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 4:24.87 M

SFC78Wong, Tat Choi 5:20.695:18.001 28522 IAX

Event	2		Women	25-29	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 2:36.59 M

CUC26Mau, Lok Yan Eunice 2:48.922:37.661 01262
CUC28Chan, Yau Shan Zoe 3:07.393:15.002 05636 B
#GD25Sin, Wai Ting 3:59.174:15.003 38653 IAZ
SFC29Leung, Wei Yan SCR3:05.00--- 06577 IBZ

Event	2		Women	30-34	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 2:38.52 M

LRC34Chen, Yangyang 2:50.682:30.001 26745 #ICX
CUC30Yu, Pei En Priscilla 3:16.593:00.002 00085
CUC32Yam, Shu Jun 3:24.793:21.773 00754 IAZ

Event	2		Women	35-39	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 2:37.75 M

SGC36Wu, Kuei Yi 4:02.684:00.001 41602 P

Event	2		Women	40-44	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 2:41.17 M

SGC40Cheung, Man Yiu 3:41.393:50.001 06304 ICZ
CUC40Ho, Yee Yun Rosalind 3:45.103:25.002 08977
LRC44Inglis, Alexandra Sinead 3:49.374:01.703 36785 IAZ

Event	2		Women	60-64	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 3:37.27 M

SGC60Wong, Shun Ying 5:10.744:00.001 16533
NWC64Lo, Lai Yung SCR4:20.00--- 06355
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Event	2		Women	65-69	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 3:47.99 M

SGC67Leung Wong, Yin Har Hay 4:13.474:10.001 06147
SFC69Mak, Sok Iun 4:55.035:00.002 39357

Event	2		Women	70-74	200	LC	Meter	IM
MSR: 3:49.34 M

SFC71Suen, Ming Chu 3:54.294:10.001 06357
SFC71Li, Hoi Ying 6:01.955:30.002 30506 IAX
NWC73Leong, Kuai Heng 6:54.556:44.003 08936

Event	3		Men	18-24	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:08.54 M

KTS23Tang, Kwok Wai 1:42.571:30.001 13624 B

Event	3		Men	25-29	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:10.16 M

LRC25Yuen, Marcus 1:09.90M1:11.311 05577 #IBZ
SFC26Febo, Christopher Vincen 1:15.091:13.002 42728 P
EWS29Li, Chin Long 1:29.201:30.003 06886 B

Event	3		Men	30-34	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:14.34 M

KHC30Luk, Wing Kin Andy 1:12.04M1:10.001 02591
CUC32Wan, Tsz Pat 1:41.711:25.002 00095

Event	3		Men	35-39	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:10.50 M

#DB37Tang, Ho Yuen 1:32.271:40.001 01948 ICZ
NWC38Chan, Pui Kei 1:33.671:30.002 03796 ICZ
HVA36Yeung, Wai Kam William 1:34.971:30.003 08964
SFC35Ng, Ki Wing 1:36.281:31.004 29483 IAZ
KTS35Lui, Ming Chun Pierre NS3:00.00--- 26045

Event	3		Men	40-44	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:15.87 M

#DB42Chan, Ka Wo 1:22.941:24.001 05160
#DB40Chang, Hsi Tse JosephJere 1:24.261:31.002 40834 IAZ
SFC43So, Ma Loi 1:31.351:30.003 42737 IAZ
#DB42Wong, Tat Shing Joe 1:33.171:50.004 40838 IAZ
KTS41Cheng, Ngai Bun 1:35.471:40.005 16451
SFC41Yue, Kwok Bun 1:41.522:00.006 31571 IAX
LTS40Chan, Falcon 1:42.761:38.007 40107 IAZ
CES43Leung, Ki Chi James 1:55.381:45.008 41889 IAZ
CES44Woo, Cheuk Yiu Jeffrey NS2:00.00--- 41887 IAZ
CUC44Lai, Yiu Kuen SCR1:30.58--- 38958 IAZ

Event	3		Men	45-49	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:15.29 M

KTS49Tung, Shang Wei Timothy 1:29.312:29.001 26317 IAZN
#FL48Stamper, Mark 1:30.281:30.002 41757 #IAO
KTS45Au Yeung, Wai Kit 1:36.431:30.003 23497 IAZ
#DB45Leung, Wing Hong Alvin 1:39.751:35.004 40835 IAZ
SYS47Leung, Chi Keung 1:41.691:35.005 15166
#DB45Lee, Hoi Wang Gary 1:49.392:00.006 40844 IAZ
#GD48Choi, Wai Ho 1:51.142:00.007 43542 IAZ
SFC46Fok, Kai Yuen SCR1:40.00--- 22419 IAZ
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Event	3		Men	50-54	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:17.66 M

KTS50Sieh, Tien Yu 1:17.31M1:19.001 37693 IAO
SFC54Au, Mun Shing 1:27.341:24.002 18856 IAZ
SFC53Liu, Chun Sing 1:38.991:40.003 38291 IAZ
CES53Tong, Wing Kin 1:46.211:42.004 38991 IAZ
#DB54Leung, Wing Hang Micha 1:50.051:47.005 40839 IAZ
#DB54Pang, Wai Man Billy 2:27.352:17.006 40845 IAZ

Event	3		Men	55-59	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:21.91 M

NWC59Wai, Chris Tak Wing 1:30.021:59.001 20247 ICX
LTS56Lau, Cho Tak 1:35.301:35.002 26250 IAZ
SFC56Cheung, Wai Chuen Jimm 1:41.341:42.003 37048 IAZ
LTS56Ho, Chung Man 1:42.181:43.004 26176 IAX
FFA57Koo, Yu Fat Marcus NS1:22.00--- 05191
SFC57Chan, Kiu SCR1:35.00--- 32108 IAX
SFC55Wong, Chi Keung SCR1:41.00--- 36022 IAZ

Event	3		Men	60-64	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:24.95 M

SFC63Tang, Kon Leong 1:35.681:30.001 14555
SFC63Wong, Siu Man 1:36.481:36.002 31217 IAX
SGC63Wong, Kung Wan 1:36.971:39.003 06176

Event	3		Men	65-69	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:26.42 M

LTS66Wong, Shing Kuen 1:48.051:45.001 14035
WDS69Koo, Choi Fat 1:48.233:47.232 06243
SFC65Chan, Pui Ming Sunny 1:48.601:50.003 35236 IAZ
SFC65Aw, Seng Meng 1:56.591:50.004 40576 P
SFC67Poon, Wai 2:43.262:24.005 23123 IAZ
SFC67Yura, Tadami NS1:38.00--- 04504
SFC66Lee, Kwok Hung NS1:57.00--- 11563

Event	3		Men	70-74	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:39.72 M

SFC70Yong, Khin Syn 1:36.29M1:35.001 05917
LTS73Lau, Chun Nung 1:52.411:50.002 10274
SFC73Ieong, Vun Fai 2:10.422:05.003 14029

Event	3		Men	80-84	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 2:08.90 M

SFC82Chan, Sau 3:23.653:15.001 17832 IAX

Event	4		Women	18-24	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:13.79 M

NWC23Hung Yuen Ching, Moose 1:33.511:40.001 08727 B
NWC21Wong, Yu Tung 2:11.942:20.002 43533 IAZ

Event	4		Women	25-29	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:22.65 M

CUC26Mau, Lok Yan Eunice 1:28.232:37.661 01262
#GD25Sin, Wai Ting 1:56.852:15.002 38653 IAZ
HVA26Kwan, Ka Wan 2:09.831:20.003 28004 IAZ
SFC29Leung, Wei Yan SCR1:39.00--- 06577 IBZ
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Event	4		Women	30-34	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:18.68 M

CUC30Yu, Pei En Priscilla 1:38.181:30.001 00085
NWC30Lai, Hiu Ling 1:40.842:01.002 01552 #IBZ
*CU32Lai, Kit Sum 1:56.581:45.003 38425 IAZ
SFC31Lee, Chui Man 1:59.972:05.004 42081 IAZ
NWC32Lee, May Sze Mei 2:00.872:20.005 13384 ICZ
NWC33Tse, Yu Ting NS2:01.00--- 00777 IBZ

Event	4		Women	35-39	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:20.17 M

SGC36Wu, Kuei Yi 1:53.682:00.001 41602 P
SFC39Chan, Mung Yu 1:55.221:50.002 30261 IAX

Event	4		Women	40-44	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:27.30 M

LRC40Coughlin, Joni Payne 1:37.241:38.931 42785 ICO
NWC40Chao, Man Chi 1:38.151:59.002 30072 ICW
SGC40Cheung, Man Yiu 1:39.121:49.003 06304 ICZ
SFC42Ngan, Oi Sze 1:52.841:50.004 33017 IAZ
SFC40Chan, Sin Jon Kimmy 1:56.871:55.005 06732 IAZ

Event	4		Women	45-49	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:26.75 M

SGC45Tang, Hsueh Li 1:35.801:50.001 35782 P
NWC47Ban, Xianhai 1:52.121:50.002 35772 IAX
SFC47Ip, Oi Wa Wendy 1:55.651:55.003 06349
SFC49Buchta, Katrin 1:59.752:00.004 36431 P

Event	4		Women	50-54	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:29.58 M

SFC52Chan, Chok Wa 1:33.871:32.001 39092 I
LRC53Rana, Naomi 1:56.561:52.992 16303
#FL51Chan, San Ngah 1:58.392:00.003 40575 #IAO
LRC51Roberts, Tonya Leanne NS1:55.00--- 43102 ICO
SFC53Ng, Lai Yee Donna SCR2:10.00--- 32492 IAZ

Event	4		Women	55-59	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:35.97 M

KTS59Leung, Siu Ling 1:59.172:00.001 20001 IAZ
SFC55Ng, Wai Lin Angie 2:11.242:00.002 38289 IAZ
NWC59Tang, Pik Ha 2:11.481:59.003 34668 IAZ
SFC59Wong, Fung Yee 2:23.992:15.004 20640 IAZ
SFC57Chan, Kin Ming Carrie 2:31.572:00.005 21006 IAZ

Event	4		Women	60-64	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:46.35 M

NWC63Lau, Wai Lin 2:25.142:20.001 06127
SGC60Wong, Shun Ying 2:26.541:50.002 16533

Event	4		Women	65-69	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:51.76 M

SGC67Leung Wong, Yin Har Hay 1:57.821:55.001 06147

Event	4		Women	70-74	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:53.65 M

KTS74Chow, So Kam 2:30.662:00.001 02365
SFC71Li, Hoi Ying 2:42.592:20.002 30506 IAX
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(Event	4		Women	70-74	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke)

NWC73Leong, Kuai Heng 3:35.713:50.003 08936

Event	4		Women	75-79	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 2:09.00 M

SFC78Wong, Jim 2:18.112:20.001 06374

Event	5		Men	25-29	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 23.92 M

LRC25Yuen, Marcus 26.3626.001 05577 #IBZ
SFC28Leung, Ka Chon 27.0226.002 39988 IASM
EWS27Li, Chun Ting 28.3430.003 12389 B
FFA29Wong, Lu Yeung 29.4727.004 43822 IAZ
CES28Que, Lung Hin Clark 31.5032.005 11990 IBZ
SFC26Chan, Hau Yin 32.3132.006 43594 IAZ
#GD28Chan, Ching 32.5032.007 10686
*TT25Wong, Hon Leung SCR40.00--- 35718 IAZ

Event	5		Men	30-34	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 24.31 M

NWC31Chow, Sik Hang 24.6524.301 00557 #
KTS33Chan, Chi Ming 26.5320.002 22420 IAZ
NWC33Ho, Ka Chun 27.0928.003 05990 IAZ
NWC33Pilloni, Iosto 30.2131.004 35767 #ICO
WDS34Li, Cheuk Bun 33.8833.005 23298 IAZ
#DB34Paul, Jonathan Matthew SCR26.00--- 00464 IA
#DB34Yan, Ho Chun SCR24.00--- 03716 #ICZ
SFC32Gromak, Andrey SCR29.00--- 42363 ICO

Event	5		Men	35-39	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 24.80 M

LTS36Cheung, Siu Fung 29.5728.001 09165
NWC38Chan, Pui Kei 30.5929.002 03796 ICZ
HVA36Yeung, Wai Kam William 31.7530.003 08964
#GD36Chu, Chun Sing 33.9935.004 40927 IAZ
KTS37Yip, Ka Ho Tonie 47.4043.005 40001 IAZ

Event	5		Men	40-44	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 25.42 M

#FL41Nortje, Craig Andrew 25.7126.001 27471 #ICO
LRC40Lewis, Gareth Rhys 27.4626.542 35791 IAO
#DB44Yip, Chi Yan Christopher 28.9929.003 34315 IAZ
NWC40Li, Huijian 29.9728.004 43528
SFC43So, Ma Loi 30.0630.005 42737 IAZ
LTS40Chan, Falcon 30.8231.006 40107 IAZ
KTS41Cheng, Ngai Bun 31.3630.007 16451
SFC43Chu, Tong Man 31.7432.008 39987 IAS
#GD41Chan, Kam Hang 32.5034.009 40925 IAZ
#GD42Yip, Kam Wing 33.8533.0010 40923 IAZ
#DB41Poon, Hiu Tung 34.3834.0011 43656 IAZ
*TM41Lai, Ka Wai 37.0736.6512 29261 IAZ
CUC44Lai, Yiu Kuen SCR30.06--- 38958 IAZ
#DB44Cheung, Chin Ho SCR27.60--- 40846 IAZ
#DB44Hui, Peter SCR39.00--- 41730 IAO
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Event	5		Men	45-49	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 26.47 M

#FL48Stamper, Mark 28.4429.501 41757 #IAO
KTS49Yip, Kin Man Stephen 29.5429.002 27451 IAZ
#FL45Au, Andrew 29.8627.803 31857 #IAZ
CUC46Lam, Veng Vai 29.8828.904 35237 ICW
KTS47Leung, Yung Yu 29.9330.005 36962 IAZ
FFA49Lai, Kin Sun 30.1129.006 30710 IAZ
NWC47Leung, Tsz Kin 30.5429.007 06711
#FL46Graham, Kym Alexander 33.3732.008 41758 #IAO
#DB45Leung, Wing Hong Alvin 34.4833.009 40835 IAZ
#DB45Lee, Hoi Wang Gary 34.5834.0010 40844 IAZ
#GD48Ngan, Chun  Keung 36.0237.0011 40922 IAZ
SFC48Woo, Siu Ming William 1:04.321:05.0012 04184
#FB45Wolfers, Lachlan Robert DQ31.78--- 36554 #ICO
#FL48Stimson, Mark Grant NS29.50--- 31054 #IAO
SFC47Leong, Chin Hang SCR32.00--- 39990 IAZ

Event	5		Men	50-54	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 25.80 M

NWC53Xiao, Donghong 30.5631.001 43144
SGC51Hsu, Li Hong 31.4139.002 43739 P
NWC54Lui, Man Pong 32.9832.003 22433 IAZ
CUC51Yuen, Chak Hay 38.2038.294 35238 IAZ
#DB54Leung, Wing Hang Micha 38.4136.005 40839 IAZ
CES53Tong, Wing Kin 39.7241.006 38991 IAZ
SFC51Koh, Kee Haw 41.3640.007 08901
SGC52Lo, King Man SCR35.00--- 06175

Event	5		Men	55-59	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 28.02 M

#FL57Tsui, Tak Shing Dominic 30.6531.001 15528 #
NWC59Wai, Chris Tak Wing 30.6859.002 20247 ICX
SGC58So, Man Sing 32.9831.003 41007 IAZ
LTS55Chen, Teck Meng 33.4134.004 30711 IAO
SFC56Cheung, Wai Chuen Jimm 35.4536.005 37048 IAZ
NWC59Yim, Chi Yiu 35.8536.006 28339 IAZ
SGC59Chau, Kam Tim 36.2233.007 07802
SFC55Lee, Kam Cheong 38.9438.008 27869 IAZ
KTS56Lau, Chun Ching 41.0641.009 19324 IAZ
NWC56Ng, Wai Fung SCR28.50--- 43529 IAX
SFC57Chan, Kiu SCR35.00--- 32108 IAX

Event	5		Men	60-64	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 27.95 M

SFC63Tang, Kon Leong 32.7732.001 14555
SFC63Wong, Siu Man 36.0235.002 31217 IAX
SGC64Ng, Chin Wing 44.5749.003 41739 IAZ
LRC61Choi, Tony NS31.85--- 05071
LTS60Pang, Seung Chiu SCR39.00--- 20636 IAZ

Event	5		Men	65-69	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 29.72 M

SFC68Tse, Kwok Piu 32.1032.001 06268
NWC66Chan, Hong Wah 33.6336.002 06389
SFC69Wu, Pak Yin 40.0145.003 06129
SFC65Aw, Seng Meng 41.8441.004 40576 P
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(Event	5		Men	65-69	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle)

SFC67Poon, Wai 42.9840.005 23123 IAZ
SFC65Chan, Pui Ming Sunny 43.8144.006 35236 IAZ
SFC66Lee, Kwok Hung NS48.00--- 11563
SGC65Ng, Pak Chiu SCR38.00--- 06184

Event	5		Men	70-74	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 30.07 M

SFC73Chan, Ying Chi 44.2742.001 09171
LTS73Lau, Chun Nung 47.0050.002 10274
NWC72Tin, Sheung Kwai SCR33.00--- 03845

Event	5		Men	75-79	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 33.94 M

LTS78Lam, Lit Kwan 43.1142.001 27135 IAX
SFC77Wong, Shiu Ming 45.3245.002 10279
SFC78Wong, Tat Choi 48.7244.003 28522 IAX
LTS76Cheung, Hao Yen SCR51.00--- 38301 IAX
SFC79Kwong, Chi Hung SCR1:10.00--- 06379

Event	5		Men	80-84	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 41.01 M

SFC83Law, Kwai Fong 57.2753.001 15490
SFC81Lee, She Kwok 1:01.5951.002 05407
KTS82Fu, Tai Chun SCR42.00--- 06399

Event	5		Men	85-89	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 46.70 M

SFC89Lee, Ming 52.9752.001 06238

Event	6		Women	25-29	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 29.28 M

CUC26Mau, Lok Yan Eunice 29.5428.291 01262
CUC28Chan, Yau Shan Zoe 31.2931.932 05636 B
*CU28Wong, Suet Yiu 31.3531.003 01923 #IBZ
KHC27Li, Jamie 31.7131.004 03730 IBZ
#GD28Tin, Tsz Pui 36.1540.005 10425 IBZ
HVA26Kwan, Ka Wan 44.7432.006 28004 IAZ
KHC29Yeung, Yan Wing SCR44.00--- 16027 IBZ

Event	6		Women	30-34	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 28.96 M

LRC34Chen, Yangyang 30.2830.481 26745 #ICX
LTS32Wong, Yin Yue Olivia 31.5232.002 01624 #IBZ
CUC30Yu, Pei En Priscilla 33.2932.003 00085
CUC32Yam, Shu Jun 34.8833.654 00754 IAZ
*CU32Lai, Kit Sum 38.2145.005 38425 IAZ
NWC32Lee, May Sze Mei 43.221:10.006 13384 ICZ

Event	6		Women	35-39	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 28.65 M

#FL36Johnson, Melissa Ann 29.4029.251 38440 #ICO
JHC39Cheng, Ka Kee 38.8339.402 33300 IAZ
SFC39Chan, Mung Yu 42.8448.003 30261 IAX

Event	6		Women	40-44	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 28.88 M

LRC40Coughlin, Joni Payne 31.9032.581 42785 ICO
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2019-20	Long	Course	Masters	Swimming	Comp	P2	-	05-May-19

Results
(Event	6		Women	40-44	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle)

CUC40Ho, Yee Yun Rosalind 35.6734.022 08977
LRC42Lee, Chew Ling 40.8742.003 43157 ICO

Event	6		Women	45-49	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 30.12 M

#FL47Yamaguchi, Mika 30.5230.121 33517 #IAO
#FL45Lam, Wing Yan Jada 33.6134.002 36434 #IAZ
SFC48Luk, Chuen Joey 37.7943.003 42082 IAZ

Event	6		Women	50-54	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 30.65 M

SFC52Chan, Chok Wa 35.6435.001 39092 I
LRC53Rana, Naomi 43.5044.622 16303
SFC51Au, Wing Sze Grace 43.8650.003 37623 IAZ
LRC52Hsu, Ava 45.5344.044 36045 IAZN
LRC51Roberts, Tonya Leanne SCR48.00--- 43102 ICO
SFC53Ng, Lai Yee Donna SCR56.00--- 32492 IAZ

Event	6		Women	55-59	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 32.17 M

LRC56Kirkwood, Tain Mhaira 33.0932.171 26049 IAZ
SFC55Hoi, Fong Mei 41.2642.002 43178 ICW
KTS59Sin, Lai Wan Vicky 41.8643.003 32025 IAZ
KTS59Leung, Siu Ling 44.1845.004 20001 IAZ
LRC56Devereux, Anne Gillian 47.1446.065 07469

Event	6		Women	60-64	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 34.51 M

SFC62Tseung, Nga Wah 34.16M36.001 19290 IAX
SFC63Castka, Gillian Hancer 38.5438.002 03503
NWC61Liang, Yueping 42.4043.003 43146
NWC61Yu, Chi Seung 47.681:00.004 25237 IAZ

Event	6		Women	65-69	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 37.61 M

SFC68Chu, Lui Kwong 53.2149.001 05412

Event	6		Women	70-74	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 42.42 M

SFC71Sam, Choi Lin 47.8149.001 39991 IAS
NWC73Leong, Kuai Heng 1:15.971:07.002 08936

Event	6		Women	75-79	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 42.67 M

SFC75Chan, Pui Yee 55.4055.001 32571 IAZ
WDS79Kwong, Shuet Hing 1:08.721:12.202 13262

Event	6		Women	80-84	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 52.94 M

SGC82Mak, Suet Man 1:08.7259.001 06144

Event	6		Women	85-89	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
KTS86Chan, Wai Kiang 2:18.141:20.001 06375

Event	7		Men	18-24	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:02.10 M

#DB20Lo, Cheuk Chun SCR1:20.00--- 13133 B
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Results

Event	7		Men	25-29	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:06.32 M

SFC28Leung, Ka Chon 1:19.221:15.001 39988 IASM
#DB28Cheung, Wai Lun William 1:20.101:20.002 01728
NWC28Chan, Paak Hang 1:22.881:20.003 13715 IBZ

Event	7		Men	30-34	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:09.95 M

#DB34Lam, Yau Sun Dickson 1:07.94M1:07.001 00444
LRC30Li, Ka Ho SCR1:20.00--- 02047 IBZ

Event	7		Men	35-39	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:06.66 M

#FL39Dahlmann, Sven Christop 1:10.441:10.001 42766 #ICO
#DB37Tang, Ho Yuen 1:21.301:35.002 01948 ICZ
NWC38Chan, Pui Kei 1:35.761:30.003 03796 ICZ
KTS35Lui, Ming Chun Pierre NS1:30.00--- 26045

Event	7		Men	40-44	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:07.73 M

#DB42Chan, Ka Wo 1:24.661:34.001 05160
#DB40Tsang, Kwok Tung 1:24.921:40.002 40841 IAX
SFC44Chan, Chun Kuen 1:28.751:25.003 28849 IAZ
CES44Woo, Cheuk Yiu Jeffrey 2:00.042:00.004 41887 IAZ
CES43Leung, Ki Chi James 2:00.242:00.005 41889 IAZ

Event	7		Men	45-49	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:09.39 M

KTS47Yau, Wo Fung 1:27.431:30.001 28518 IAZ
#FB45Wolfers, Lachlan Robert 1:30.171:30.002 36554 #ICO
KTS49Yip, Kin Man Stephen 1:30.701:30.003 27451 IAZ

Event	7		Men	50-54	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:08.09 M

LRC50Letcher, Richard Roy 1:15.701:14.801 20239 IAO
LRC51Pong, Chiu Yee Dario 1:26.321:35.002 35313 IAZ
NWC54Lui, Man Pong 1:40.352:40.003 22433 IAZ
SFC52Luk, Kai Ming Stephen 1:42.131:45.004 39091 IAZ
SFC53Liu, Chun Sing 1:51.761:50.005 38291 IAZ
SFC51Koh, Kee Haw 2:34.512:41.006 08901
KTC52Watt, Kam Sing Michael NS1:30.00--- 32253 IAZ
SFC50Wong, Fuk Kei SCR2:10.00--- 35711 IAX
#DB54Pang, Wai Man Billy SCR2:17.00--- 40845 IAZ

Event	7		Men	55-59	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:11.73 M

LTS56Lau, Cho Tak 1:32.921:32.001 26250 IAZ
SGC58So, Man Sing 1:45.841:49.002 41007 IAZ
NWC56Lok, Wai Man 1:48.671:48.003 24256 IAW
SFC55Chow, Wing Chun 1:49.972:15.004 39982 IAZ
#DB55Ng, Ka Yiu Karl 1:53.292:00.005 40840 IAZ
SGC59Chau, Kam Tim 2:09.821:50.006 07802

Event	7		Men	60-64	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:16.06 M

SFC61Ng, Yu Hung 1:40.321:38.001 17725 IAZ
SGC63Wong, Kung Wan 1:47.871:59.002 06176
SFC62Chau, Kim Fai 1:55.461:45.003 17956 IAZ
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2019-20	Long	Course	Masters	Swimming	Comp	P2	-	05-May-19

Results
(Event	7		Men	60-64	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke)

SFC64Cheung, Ip Chor 2:05.542:00.004 04500
SGC64Kan, Kai Kwong SCR1:50.00--- 06187
LRC61Ho, Robert Yau Chung SCR1:20.00--- 26591 IAO

Event	7		Men	65-69	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:23.65 M

NWC69Wu, Shu Sun 1:38.242:00.001 20634 IAZ
SFC69Mok, Yun Cheung 1:41.691:32.002 37684 IAZ
NWC66Szeto, Kwan Yin 1:46.171:55.003 06124
SFC65Suen, Chi Wing 1:57.351:55.004 26318
NWC66Chan, Hong Wah 2:01.872:08.005 06389
SFC69Wu, Pak Yin 2:05.032:00.006 06129
SFC67Poon, Wai 2:34.842:24.007 23123 IAZ
SFC65Lau, Man Kin SCR1:40.00--- 06388

Event	7		Men	70-74	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:35.27 M

SFC73Wong, Yau Chuen 2:16.672:09.001 06274
SFC70Ngai, Yin Leung 2:19.012:00.002 22182 IAZ

Event	7		Men	75-79	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:56.76 M

SFC77Wong, Shiu Ming 2:02.032:00.001 10279
LTS76Cheung, Hao Yen 2:59.42NT2 38301 IAX

Event	7		Men	80-84	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 2:21.27 M

SFC81Lee, She Kwok 3:15.422:38.001 05407
SFC82Chan, Sau 3:21.802:40.002 17832 IAX

Event	7		Men	85-89	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
SFC85Cheung, Tsan 2:31.422:35.001 02987

Event	8		Women	25-29	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:14.07 M

#GD25Sin, Wai Ting 1:58.732:15.001 38653 IAZ

Event	8		Women	30-34	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:11.37 M

NWC32Lee, May Sze Mei 1:56.582:15.001 13384 ICZ

Event	8		Women	40-44	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:13.75 M

LRC44Inglis, Alexandra Sinead 1:45.851:42.001 36785 IAZ

Event	8		Women	45-49	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:19.43 M

NWC47Ban, Xianhai 1:46.471:50.001 35772 IAX
NWC49Sha, Youjin 2:14.402:20.002 43145
SGC47Yuen, Yuk Kuen 2:27.092:00.003 16535

Event	8		Women	50-54	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:17.38 M

NWC54Ng, Kong Ching 2:20.281:50.001 26254 IAX

Event	8		Women	55-59	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:36.84 M

LTS55Chow, Yee Heung Liza 1:44.651:34.001 29752 IAZ
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Results
(Event	8		Women	55-59	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke)

SFC59Wong, Fung Yee 2:11.102:20.002 20640 IAZ
KTS59Leung, Siu Ling 2:21.482:15.003 20001 IAZ

Event	8		Women	60-64	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:45.15 M

NWC63Lau, Wai Lin 2:25.832:20.001 06127
NWC64Lo, Lai Yung SCR1:55.00--- 06355

Event	8		Women	65-69	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 1:53.27 M

SFC69Mak, Sok Iun 2:29.572:25.001 39357

Event	8		Women	70-74	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 2:12.88 M

SFC71Suen, Ming Chu 1:59.12M2:05.001 06357
SFC71Sam, Choi Lin 2:32.212:20.002 39991 IAS

Event	8		Women	75-79	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
MSR: 2:13.75 M

SFC75Chan, Pui Yee 2:35.292:30.001 32571 IAZ
WDS79Kwong, Shuet Hing 3:33.042:52.562 13262

Event	8		Women	80-84	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
SGC82Mak, Suet Man 3:25.492:00.001 06144

Event	9		Men	18-24	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 26.27 M

#DB20Lo, Cheuk Chun SCR26.00--- 13133 B

Event	9		Men	25-29	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 26.21 M

NWC26Li, Hok Yee Terence 28.1728.501 14158 #IAZ
SFC28Leung, Ka Chon 29.7129.002 39988 IASM
FFA28Cho, Wai Ching 30.1929.503 05854 IAZ
#DB28Cheung, Wai Lun William 31.2133.004 01728
#FL27Walsh, Alexander James 32.1933.005 43275 #IAON
#GD28Chan, Ching 35.7335.006 10686
SFC28Wu, Kenneth Yee Lok 35.9634.007 33387 IAO
NWC28Chan, Paak Hang SCR32.00--- 13715 IBZ
*TT25Wong, Hon Leung SCR50.00--- 35718 IAZ

Event	9		Men	30-34	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 26.54 M

NWC31Chow, Sik Hang 26.8326.901 00557 #
LRC30Li, Ka Ho 28.7830.002 02047 IBZ
NWC31Chan, Cheuk Man 28.8928.803 27874 #IAZ
#DB34Kwan, Hei Yan 29.5335.004 01862 ICZ
NWC30Wong, Ho Long 29.9628.805 04867 IBZ
FFA30Cheng, Pong Man Reuben 30.7832.006 00385
NWC33Ho, Ka Chun 31.1928.807 05990 IAZ
WDS34Li, Cheuk Bun 36.4735.008 23298 IAZ
SFC32Gromak, Andrey SCR32.00--- 42363 ICO
#DB34Yan, Ho Chun SCR26.00--- 03716 #ICZ

Event	9		Men	35-39	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 26.70 M

#FL39Dahlmann, Sven Christop 30.0630.001 42766 #ICO
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Results
(Event	9		Men	35-39	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly)

SFC39Mui, Ho Chuen 31.7331.062 39981 IAZ
FFA38Fan, Yiu Wing 32.0829.503 11544
#DB39Ng, Ka Wing 32.1532.004 10317
KTS35Wong, Ka Ki SCR35.00--- 23963 IAZ

Event	9		Men	40-44	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 26.98 M

LRC40Lewis, Gareth Rhys 28.0328.461 35791 IAO
LRC43Stamenovic, Ivan 30.7730.182 37671 ICO
NWC40Li, Huijian 30.8230.003 43528
LRC40Launay, Thomas 32.8132.394 35790 ICO
NWC41Lo, Kar Lai Gary 37.1436.005 37781 IAZ
#DB44Cheung, Chin Ho SCR33.00--- 40846 IAZ

Event	9		Men	45-49	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 27.47 M

SFC45Lin, Qingzhan 29.2331.001 28860 IEX
WDS46Cheung, Chun Kwan Mich 31.6333.002 21008 IAZ
NWC47Leung, Tsz Kin 32.7431.003 06711
KTS47Leung, Yung Yu 34.0634.004 36962 IAZ
FFA49Lai, Kin Sun 34.1734.005 30710 IAZ
KTS47Yau, Wo Fung 34.9034.006 28518 IAZ
SFC47Lee, Hon Lun Philip 39.0843.007 42085 IAZ

Event	9		Men	50-54	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 27.94 M

KTS50Sieh, Tien Yu 28.1729.001 37693 IAO
LRC50Letcher, Richard Roy 32.1231.252 20239 IAO
SGC51Hsu, Li Hong 33.0242.003 43739 P
NWC53Xiao, Donghong 34.0634.004 43144
SFC50Wong, Fuk Kei 45.8543.615 35711 IAX
CUC51Yuen, Chak Hay 49.4646.096 35238 IAZ
SFC51Leung, Cheung Wai Ricky 50.0845.007 38127 IAZ
SGC52Lo, King Man SCR36.00--- 06175

Event	9		Men	55-59	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 30.04 M

SGC58Chan, Kwong Peter 33.7234.001 06256
LTS56Lau, Cho Tak 35.2435.002 26250 IAZ
WDS58So, Kam Shing 36.2550.003 06247
#FL57Tsui, Tak Shing Dominic 36.2935.004 15528 #
SGC58So, Man Sing 39.6235.005 41007 IAZ
SFC55Chow, Wing Chun 40.7741.006 39982 IAZ
SGC59Chau, Kam Tim 45.0034.007 07802
#DB55Ng, Ka Yiu Karl 49.3048.008 40840 IAZ
FFA57Koo, Yu Fat Marcus SCR31.00--- 05191
SFC55Ching, Wai Kin SCR43.58--- 26594 IAZ

Event	9		Men	60-64	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 30.60 M

SFC64Fung, Kam Tai 41.4742.001 06281
NWC62Leung, Chun Yi NS1:01.00--- 06785
SFC62Chau, Kim Fai SCR37.00--- 17956 IAZ
LRC61Ho, Robert Yau Chung SCR35.00--- 26591 IAO
SGC64Kan, Kai Kwong SCR45.00--- 06187
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Event	9		Men	65-69	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 33.66 M

SFC67Chan, Kam Por 35.7035.001 06382
NWC68Chan, Ping Chiu 40.271:00.002 21729 IAX
SGC65Ng, Pak Chiu SCR40.00--- 06184
SFC65Lau, Man Kin SCR44.00--- 06388

Event	9		Men	70-74	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 37.28 M

SFC73Chan, Ying Chi 54.4656.001 09171
SFC70Ngai, Yin Leung 54.6150.002 22182 IAZ
WDS70Lau, Heung Wing 1:16.121:18.003 06242

Event	9		Men	75-79	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 53.57 M

SFC77Wong, Shiu Ming 1:01.7158.001 10279
SFC78Lam, Luk Kan 1:05.341:10.002 06270
SGC79Lai, Kerwin 1:31.001:01.003 39054 IAZ
LRC75Polson, Ian Hastings NS41.26--- 17620 IAO
LTS76Cheung, Hao Yen SCRNT--- 38301 IAX

Event	9		Men	80-84	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 58.81 M

SFC83Law, Kwai Fong 1:29.641:18.001 15490
SFC81Lee, She Kwok SCR1:38.00--- 05407

Event	9		Men	85-89	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 1:11.44 M

SFC86Yim, Kam Wing 1:10.42M1:06.001 06131
SFC85Cheung, Tsan 1:30.411:26.002 02987

Event	10		Women	18-24	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 30.27 M

NWC23Hung Yuen Ching, Moose 36.2439.001 08727 B

Event	10		Women	25-29	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 29.30 M

*CU28Wong, Suet Yiu 35.6935.001 01923 #IBZ
JHC25Pang, Hiu Kwan SCR33.26--- 19753 IAZ

Event	10		Women	30-34	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 30.75 M

LRC34Chen, Yangyang 32.4532.921 26745 #ICX
CUC32Yam, Shu Jun 37.8136.492 00754 IAZ
#FB33Chan, Wing Suet SCR30.75--- 01666 #IBZ
NWC33Tse, Yu Ting SCR1:00.00--- 00777 IBZ

Event	10		Women	35-39	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 32.49 M

SGC36Wu, Kuei Yi 49.1950.001 41602 P

Event	10		Women	40-44	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 33.10 M

NWC40Chao, Man Chi 39.4259.001 30072 ICW
NWC42Kar, Ka SCR38.00--- 40702 IAX

Event	10		Women	45-49	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 32.96 M

#FL47Yamaguchi, Mika 33.4933.551 33517 #IAO
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Results
(Event	10		Women	45-49	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly)

#FL45Lam, Wing Yan Jada 40.4937.002 36434 #IAZ
NWC48Chen, Yugen 42.0846.003 27463 IAX
SFC48Luk, Chuen Joey 43.5248.004 42082 IAZ
LTS47Cheung, Man Ling Melody 44.4942.005 38302 IAZ
SGC47Yuen, Yuk Kuen 57.0950.006 16535
SFC47Ip, Oi Wa Wendy 1:00.041:00.007 06349

Event	10		Women	50-54	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 32.53 M

NWC51Lun, Yau Chun Nara 50.601:00.001 37012 IAZ
LRC53Rana, Naomi 52.6549.412 16303
NWC54Ng, Kong Ching 54.2050.003 26254 IAX
NWC54Ng, Kit Man Joanna 1:35.041:30.004 41911 IAZN

Event	10		Women	55-59	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 36.47 M

LRC56Kirkwood, Tain Mhaira 37.5336.391 26049 IAZ
LTS55Chow, Yee Heung Liza 41.9242.002 29752 IAZ
SFC55Hoi, Fong Mei 52.9955.003 43178 ICW
*TM59Wong, Hoi Ping Carol 1:03.981:04.044 37056 IAZ

Event	10		Women	60-64	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 36.39 M

SFC62Tseung, Nga Wah 40.1146.001 19290 IAX
SFC63Castka, Gillian Hancer 52.3550.002 03503
NWC61Yu, Chi Seung 56.461:10.003 25237 IAZ
SGC60Wong, Shun Ying 1:10.7349.004 16533
NWC64Lo, Lai Yung SCR50.00--- 06355

Event	10		Women	65-69	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 39.95 M

SFC69Mak, Sok Iun 55.1958.001 39357

Event	10		Women	70-74	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 45.64 M

SFC71Suen, Ming Chu 48.1156.001 06357
KTS74Chow, So Kam 1:04.611:10.002 02365
SFC71Chan, Sui Kin 1:08.531:08.003 32572 IAO

Event	10		Women	75-79	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
MSR: 48.54 M

SGC76Ng, Yung Ho 1:12.591:10.001 05241

Event	11		Men	100-119	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
MSR: 1:51.11 M

ANew Water Polo Club NSNT---
ADiocesan School Old Boy SCRNT---

Event	11		Men	120-159	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
MSR: 1:54.76 M

ANew Water Polo Club 1:58.72NT1
ALadies' Recreation Club 2:03.09NT2
AFastlane Swimming Co Li 2:03.14NT3
ADiocesan School Old Boy 2:03.77NT4
ASword Fish Club 2:10.882:20.005
AHK Flying Fish Athletic A 2:14.27NT6
AKwun Tong Swimming Cl NSNT---
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Event	11		Men	160-199	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
MSR: 1:53.94 M

AKowloon Tong Club 2:05.442:20.001
AKwun Tong Swimming Cl 2:17.51NT2
ADiocesan School Old Boy 2:20.06NT3
ASword Fish Club 2:31.702:25.004
ALai Tsun Swimming Socie 2:31.962:37.005
AGolden Dolphin Sports Cl 2:41.482:30.006
ANew Water Polo Club NSNT---
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---
AFastlane Swimming Co Li SCRNT---
ACurrent Club Ltd SCR2:30.00---

Event	11		Men	200-239	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
MSR: 2:03.19 M

ASea Green Swimming & L 2:29.44NT1
ANew Water Polo Club 2:37.12NT2
ASword Fish Club 2:38.832:30.003
ADiocesan School Old Boy 2:46.41NT4
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---
AKwun Tong Swimming Cl NSNT---
ALai Tsun Swimming Socie SCR2:40.19---

Event	11		Men	240-279	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
MSR: 2:19.80 M

ANew Water Polo Club 2:27.00NT1
ASword Fish Club 2:38.062:40.002
AWong Tai Sin District L.S. 3:06.954:00.003
AKwun Tong Swimming Cl 3:13.10NT4
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---
ASea Green Swimming & L SCRNT---

Event	11		Men	280-319	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
MSR: 2:40.94 M

ASword Fish Club 2:49.292:50.001
ALai Tsun Swimming Socie 3:12.813:19.372
ANew Water Polo Club NSNT---

Event	11		Men	320-359	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
MSR: 3:30.63 M

ASword Fish Club 3:52.983:45.001

Event	12		Women	120-159	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
MSR: 2:10.92 M

ANew Water Polo Club 2:48.07NT1
ASword Fish Club 3:29.892:50.002
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---
AFastlane Swimming Co Li SCRNT---

Event	12		Women	160-199	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
MSR: 2:10.35 M

ALadies' Recreation Club 2:40.87NT1
ALai Tsun Swimming Socie 2:49.632:53.002
ASword Fish Club 3:37.542:55.003
ANew Water Polo Club 4:18.59NT4
AFastlane Swimming Co Li SCRNT---
ASea Green Swimming & L SCRNT---
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Event	12		Women	200-239	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
MSR: 2:32.48 M

ASword Fish Club 2:39.532:55.001
ANew Water Polo Club 3:24.07NT2
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---

Event	12		Women	240-279	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
MSR: 2:48.90 M

AKwun Tong Swimming Cl 3:19.49NT1
ASword Fish Club 3:27.362:55.002
ANew Water Polo Club 4:05.79NT3
ASea Green Swimming & L 4:20.78NT4
AWong Tai Sin District L.S. 5:17.845:00.005
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---

Event	12		Women	280-319	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
MSR: 3:21.30 M

ASword Fish Club 4:15.474:00.001
ASea Green Swimming & L SCRNT---

Event	13		Men	25-29	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 30.66 M

SFC26Febo, Christopher Vincen 32.8532.001 42728 P
FFA28Ma, Siu Chun Jason 37.7235.002 02766 IBZ
SFC28Wu, Kenneth Yee Lok 42.3740.003 33387 IAO
KTS26Wong, Lok Sum NS35.00--- 00529 B

Event	13		Men	30-34	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 31.11 M

KHC30Luk, Wing Kin Andy 32.1129.001 02591
NWC30Wong, Ho Long 33.9035.002 04867 IBZ
KTS31Cheng, Yuen Henry 35.2035.003 01326 IBZ
NWC31Chan, Cheuk Man 35.6235.004 27874 #IAZ
FFA30Cheng, Pong Man Reuben 37.0437.005 00385
NWC33Ho, Ka Chun 37.4340.006 05990 IAZ
KTS31Kong, Ka Wai 38.4738.007 23960 IAZ
#DB34Yan, Ho Chun SCR31.00--- 03716 #ICZ

Event	13		Men	35-39	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 31.14 M

#DB39Lo, Ho Wai Joe 35.3134.001 39588 IAZ
#DB39Ng, Ka Wing 38.3940.002 10317
FFA38Fan, Yiu Wing 38.5835.003 11544
SFC35Ng, Ki Wing 41.1441.004 29483 IAZ
KTS37Yip, Ka Ho Tonie 50.9447.005 40001 IAZ
HVA36Yeung, Wai Kam William SCR40.00--- 08964
KTS35Wong, Ka Ki SCR38.00--- 23963 IAZ

Event	13		Men	40-44	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 33.00 M

#DB42Chan, Ka Wo 34.8935.001 05160
LRC40Lewis, Gareth Rhys 34.9433.582 35791 IAO
LRC40Launay, Thomas 36.5934.943 35790 ICO
#DB40Chang, Hsi Tse JosephJere 37.2338.004 40834 IAZ
LRC43Stamenovic, Ivan 37.5335.005 37671 ICO
JHC41Chan, Tsz Cheung 37.9537.106 33299 IAZ
SFC43So, Ma Loi 38.1239.007 42737 IAZ
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(Event	13		Men	40-44	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke)

#DB44Yip, Chi Yan Christopher 39.5840.008 34315 IAZ
#DB42Wong, Tat Shing Joe 39.9650.009 40838 IAZ
#DB41Poon, Hiu Tung 41.9343.0010 43656 IAZ
LTS40Chan, Falcon 45.2541.0011 40107 IAZ
#GD41Chan, Kam Hang 51.341:00.0012 40925 IAZ
CUC44Lai, Yiu Kuen SCR39.52--- 38958 IAZ
LTS44Leung, Siu Kin Philip SCR33.99--- 06154
#DB44Cheung, Chin Ho SCR41.00--- 40846 IAZ

Event	13		Men	45-49	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 32.70 M

WDS46Cheung, Chun Kwan Mich 36.5038.001 21008 IAZ
KTS49Tung, Shang Wei Timothy 39.4239.002 26317 IAZN
SFC47Lee, Hon Lun Philip 40.0743.003 42085 IAZ
CUC46Lam, Veng Vai 40.1238.944 35237 ICW
KTS45Au Yeung, Wai Kit 40.5338.005 23497 IAZ
KTS47Leung, Yung Yu 41.2840.006 36962 IAZ
#DB45Leung, Wing Hong Alvin 43.0543.007 40835 IAZ
#GD48Choi, Wai Ho 47.0455.008 43542 IAZ
SFC48Woo, Siu Ming William 1:20.331:20.009 04184
SFC46Fok, Kai Yuen SCR45.00--- 22419 IAZ

Event	13		Men	50-54	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 34.48 M

KTS50Sieh, Tien Yu 34.6534.001 37693 IAO
SFC54Au, Mun Shing 38.0037.002 18856 IAZ
SFC51Lo, Lai Tou 40.3940.003 21736 IAM
#DB50Lau, Yip Kwong Francis 44.0850.004 42364 IAZ
SFC53Liu, Chun Sing 44.6643.005 38291 IAZ
#DB54Leung, Wing Hang Micha 45.3347.006 40839 IAZ
SFC51Leung, Cheung Wai Ricky 51.1748.007 38127 IAZ
#DB50Yiu, Ka Fung Vincent 52.7752.008 41146 IAZ
KTS51Choy, Kwok Ping NS35.00--- 35677 IAZ
KTC52Watt, Kam Sing Michael NS35.00--- 32253 IAZ

Event	13		Men	55-59	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 35.10 M

NWC59Wai, Chris Tak Wing 39.8459.001 20247 ICX
SGC58Chan, Kwong Peter 42.7841.002 06256
SFC56Cheung, Wai Chuen Jimm 45.1546.003 37048 IAZ
LTS56Ho, Chung Man 45.8943.004 26176 IAX
#DB55Ng, Ka Yiu Karl 48.6250.005 40840 IAZ
SFC55Wong, Chi Keung SCR41.00--- 36022 IAZ

Event	13		Men	60-64	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 36.61 M

SFC63Tang, Kon Leong 39.4839.001 14555
SFC63Wong, Siu Man 41.8741.002 31217 IAX
SFC61Ng, Yu Hung 42.5539.883 17725 IAZ
SFC64Fung, Kam Tai 43.2241.004 06281
KTS60Choi, Hei Shing 47.4347.005 26245 IAZ
SGC60Yau, Wai 53.0555.006 36725 IAZ

Event	13		Men	65-69	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 37.84 M

SFC67Chan, Kam Por 38.7143.001 06382
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(Event	13		Men	65-69	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke)

NWC69Wu, Shu Sun 42.3342.502 20634 IAZ
LTS66Wong, Shing Kuen 44.4245.003 14035
SFC65Chan, Pui Ming Sunny 48.0156.004 35236 IAZ
WDS69Koo, Choi Fat 48.0747.905 06243
SFC66Ng, Kau Yuen 56.6755.006 41059  IAX
SFC67Yura, Tadami NS45.00--- 04504

Event	13		Men	70-74	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 42.24 M

NWC72Tin, Sheung Kwai 39.27M38.001 03845
SFC70Yong, Khin Syn 40.88M42.002 05917
LTS73Lau, Chun Nung 48.4850.003 10274
SFC73Ieong, Vun Fai 54.4555.004 14029

Event	13		Men	75-79	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 49.01 M

LTS78Lam, Lit Kwan 56.8352.001 27135 IAX
SFC78Lam, Luk Kan 1:04.081:00.002 06270
LRC75Polson, Ian Hastings NS48.98--- 17620 IAO

Event	13		Men	80-84	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 54.52 M

WDS82Ling, Wang Yam 1:01.3459.451 06246
KTS82Fu, Tai Chun SCR46.00--- 06399

Event	13		Men	85-89	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 1:06.71 M

SFC89Lee, Ming 1:18.931:15.001 06238

Event	14		Women	18-24	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 35.53 M

NWC23Hung Yuen Ching, Moose 40.8045.001 08727 B
NWC21Wong, Yu Tung 55.511:10.002 43533 IAZ

Event	14		Women	25-29	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 36.34 M

JHC25Pang, Hiu Kwan 42.1442.201 19753 IAZ
*CU28Wong, Suet Yiu 45.5145.002 01923 #IBZ
SFC29Leung, Wei Yan SCR44.00--- 06577 IBZ
KHC27Li, Jamie SCR41.00--- 03730 IBZ
KHC29Yeung, Yan Wing SCR54.00--- 16027 IBZ

Event	14		Women	30-34	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 35.23 M

NWC30Lai, Hiu Ling 42.8150.001 01552 #IBZ
NWC33Tse, Yu Ting 45.4150.002 00777 IBZ
SFC32Yau, Lik Man 53.3652.003 39980 IAZ
SFC31Lee, Chui Man 53.7455.004 42081 IAZ

Event	14		Women	35-39	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 34.71 M

SFC39Wong, Ting Chi Vanessa 42.4141.001 38290 IAZ
SFC39Chan, Mung Yu 51.0852.002 30261 IAX

Event	14		Women	40-44	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 38.79 M

LRC40Coughlin, Joni Payne 41.2640.551 42785 ICO
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(Event	14		Women	40-44	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke)

NWC40Chao, Man Chi 42.7159.002 30072 ICW
LRC42Lee, Chew Ling 44.1045.863 43157 ICO
NWC42Yeung, Oi Mei 58.361:10.004 41149 IAZ
WDS43Mo, Wing Yee 1:05.481:10.005 31534 IAZ

Event	14		Women	45-49	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 39.03 M

SGC45Tang, Hsueh Li 42.0249.001 35782 P
NWC48Chen, Yugen 48.9450.002 27463 IAX
SFC48Luk, Chuen Joey 49.1252.003 42082 IAZ
NWC47Ban, Xianhai 49.1548.004 35772 IAX
SFC47Ip, Oi Wa Wendy 52.1853.005 06349
SFC49Buchta, Katrin 53.3858.836 36431 P
NWC49Sha, Youjin 1:05.9958.007 43145
LRC47Mcmahon, Nicole Kirsty SCR50.31--- 38299 ICO

Event	14		Women	50-54	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 37.63 M

SFC52Chan, Chok Wa 40.6641.001 39092 I
#FL51Chan, San Ngah 49.0049.102 40575 #IAO
NWC51Lun, Yau Chun Nara 52.1355.003 37012 IAZ
NWC54Ng, Kong Ching 1:01.911:00.004 26254 IAX
NWC54Ng, Kit Man Joanna 1:34.761:20.005 41911 IAZN

Event	14		Women	55-59	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 38.73 M

KTS57Leung, Wai Fan 39.5938.001 06353
LTS55Chow, Yee Heung Liza 46.7644.002 29752 IAZ
KTS59Sin, Lai Wan Vicky 49.9053.003 32025 IAZ
SFC55Ng, Wai Lin Angie 57.381:00.004 38289 IAZ
NWC59Tang, Pik Ha 58.0455.555 34668 IAZ
SFC57Chan, Kin Ming Carrie 1:04.7155.006 21006 IAZ
SFC59Wong, Fung Yee 1:05.2455.007 20640 IAZ
SFC55Hoi, Fong Mei SCR56.00--- 43178 ICW

Event	14		Women	60-64	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 47.46 M

NWC61Liang, Yueping 54.0053.001 43146
WDS61Fok, Wai Fung 55.941:00.002 02711
NWC63Lau, Wai Lin 1:06.451:10.003 06127

Event	14		Women	65-69	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 50.56 M

SFC68Chu, Lui Kwong 1:00.6156.001 05412

Event	14		Women	70-74	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 53.36 M

KTS74Chow, So Kam 1:05.221:20.001 02365
WDS70Lo, Yeuk Shuen 1:05.771:12.002 06212
SFC71Li, Hoi Ying 1:10.041:06.003 30506 IAX
WDS72Chan, Lai King 2:35.891:30.004 30248 IAZ

Event	14		Women	75-79	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
MSR: 56.26 M

SFC78Wong, Jim 1:02.921:00.001 06374
SGC76Ng, Yung Ho 1:10.8458.002 05241
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(Event	14		Women	75-79	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke)

WDS79Sin, Lai Kwan 1:31.511:28.003 06218

Event	14		Women	85-89	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
KTS86Chan, Wai Kiang 2:19.501:30.001 06375

Event	15		Men	25-29	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:13.52 M

LRC25Yuen, Marcus 2:11.26M2:13.001 05577 #IBZ
#FB27Belecanech, Matthew Jos 2:11.27M2:10.682 39152 #ICO
SFC28Wu, Kenneth Yee Lok 2:36.482:33.003 33387 IAO
HVA25Chow, Yin Leung 2:47.422:35.004 35851 IAZ

Event	15		Men	30-34	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:05.11 M

LRC30Li, Ka Ho 2:18.182:20.001 02047 IBZ
NWC31Chow, Sik Hang 2:21.992:15.002 00557 #
CUC32Wan, Tsz Pat 2:23.352:25.003 00095
KTS31Kong, Ka Wai 3:00.732:30.004 23960 IAZ
#DB34Paul, Jonathan Matthew SCR2:13.00--- 00464 IA
KTS33Chan, Chi Ming SCR2:15.00--- 22420 IAZ

Event	15		Men	35-39	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:05.90 M

LRC37Caggio, Antonino 2:06.752:10.001 41151 #ICO
LTS36Cheung, Siu Fung 2:54.222:25.002 09165
#DB39Ng, Ka Wing 3:02.283:20.003 10317
WDS38Poon, Man Chun 3:03.312:56.294 27133 IAZ
KTS35Lui, Ming Chun Pierre NS2:34.00--- 26045

Event	15		Men	40-44	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:08.51 M

#FL41Nortje, Craig Andrew 2:11.112:10.001 27471 #ICO
LRC43Stamenovic, Ivan 2:13.812:10.362 37671 ICO
LRC40Launay, Thomas 2:37.362:20.003 35790 ICO
SFC43Chu, Tong Man 2:50.092:55.004 39987 IAS
#DB40Tsang, Kwok Tung 2:53.042:40.005 40841 IAX
SFC44Chan, Chun Kuen DQ2:36.00--- 28849 IAZ

Event	15		Men	45-49	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:13.09 M

FFA49Lai, Kin Sun 2:34.532:30.001 30710 IAZ
SFC47Chan, Chi Wah Ringo 2:37.682:40.002 27868 IAZ
CUC46Lam, Veng Vai 2:43.062:40.833 35237 ICW
WDS46Cheung, Chun Kwan Mich 2:54.763:20.004 21008 IAZ

Event	15		Men	50-54	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:14.33 M

LRC50Letcher, Richard Roy 2:24.612:17.131 20239 IAO
SGC51Hsu, Li Hong 2:51.092:59.002 43739 P
SFC54Au, Mun Shing 3:04.683:05.003 18856 IAZ

Event	15		Men	55-59	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:24.07 M

SGC58Chan, Kwong Peter 2:42.242:45.001 06256
#FL57Tsui, Tak Shing Dominic 2:48.352:40.002 15528 #
NWC56Lok, Wai Man 3:15.413:15.003 24256 IAW
WDS58So, Kam Shing 3:28.034:50.004 06247
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(Event	15		Men	55-59	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle)

KTS59Tang, Cheuk Wa 3:28.533:15.005 29485 IAZ
NWC59Yim, Chi Yiu 3:38.394:00.006 28339 IAZ
FFA57Koo, Yu Fat Marcus SCR2:30.00--- 05191
SFC55Ching, Wai Kin SCR3:03.00--- 26594 IAZ
NWC56Ng, Wai Fung SCR2:35.00--- 43529 IAX

Event	15		Men	60-64	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:40.82 M

LRC61Ho, Robert Yau Chung 2:32.99M2:35.001 26591 IAO
SFC64Cheung, Ip Chor 3:27.553:15.002 04500
SGC64Ng, Chin Wing 3:36.474:10.003 41739 IAZ
SGC60Yau, Wai 4:02.784:00.004 36725 IAZ

Event	15		Men	65-69	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:43.01 M

SFC67Chan, Kam Por 2:47.062:50.001 06382
SFC68Tse, Kwok Piu 2:50.442:51.002 06268
SFC65Suen, Chi Wing 3:25.463:20.003 26318
SFC69Wu, Pak Yin 3:37.134:00.004 06129
SFC66Ng, Kau Yuen 4:23.134:10.005 41059  IAX
SFC67Yura, Tadami NS3:59.00--- 04504

Event	15		Men	70-74	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 3:07.65 M

SFC73Wong, Yau Chuen 4:01.823:56.001 06274

Event	15		Men	75-79	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 3:38.31 M

SFC78Wong, Tat Choi 4:49.094:45.001 28522 IAX
LRC75Polson, Ian Hastings NS3:07.65--- 17620 IAO
SFC79Kwong, Chi Hung SCR4:20.00--- 06379

Event	15		Men	80-84	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 3:46.70 M

SFC83Law, Kwai Fong 4:59.294:38.001 15490
SFC82Chan, Sau 5:17.615:30.002 17832 IAX

Event	15		Men	85-89	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
SFC86Yim, Kam Wing 4:23.244:10.001 06131

Event	16		Women	25-29	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:18.17 M

JHC25Pang, Hiu Kwan 2:42.712:33.631 19753 IAZ
#GD28Tin, Tsz Pui 3:24.763:30.002 10425 IBZ

Event	16		Women	30-34	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:25.29 M

LTS32Wong, Yin Yue Olivia 2:46.952:30.001 01624 #IBZ
NWC30Lee, Wai Sze 2:47.333:00.002 38126 IAZ
#FL33Mak, Chung Kiu Joanna 3:18.023:25.003 40851 #IAZ
SFC32Yau, Lik Man 3:25.523:30.004 39980 IAZ

Event	16		Women	35-39	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:13.59 M

#FL36Johnson, Melissa Ann 2:26.382:27.671 38440 #ICO
CES35Kwok, Sau Kam NS4:00.00--- 41888 IAZ
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Event	16		Women	40-44	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:13.70 M

#FL41Tam, Alison Mai Ling 2:30.832:35.001 40853 #IAO
LRC44Inglis, Alexandra Sinead 3:31.623:46.002 36785 IAZ
NWC42Yeung, Oi Mei 3:38.673:38.003 41149 IAZ
NWC42Kar, Ka SCR2:40.00--- 40702 IAX

Event	16		Women	45-49	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:28.14 M

#FL47Yamaguchi, Mika 2:34.262:30.001 33517 #IAO
LTS47Cheung, Man Ling Melody 3:05.563:03.002 38302 IAZ
SGC45Tang, Hsueh Li 3:20.531:50.003 35782 P
SFC49Buchta, Katrin 3:30.744:00.004 36431 P
SGC47Yuen, Yuk Kuen 4:11.893:20.005 16535
LRC47Mcmahon, Nicole Kirsty SCR3:45.00--- 38299 ICO

Event	16		Women	50-54	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:32.26 M

SFC51Au, Wing Sze Grace 3:56.334:00.001 37623 IAZ

Event	16		Women	55-59	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 2:50.45 M

LRC56Kirkwood, Tain Mhaira 2:54.082:46.481 26049 IAZ
*TM59Wong, Hoi Ping Carol 4:22.282:30.002 37056 IAZ
SFC57Chan, Kin Ming Carrie 5:18.824:00.003 21006 IAZ
SGC57Li, Wai Kam SCR3:58.00--- 36225 IAX

Event	16		Women	60-64	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 3:12.00 M

SFC62Tseung, Nga Wah 3:08.53M3:40.001 19290 IAX
SFC63Castka, Gillian Hancer 3:30.373:25.002 03503

Event	16		Women	70-74	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 3:36.37 M

SFC71Sam, Choi Lin 4:13.844:10.001 39991 IAS
SFC71Chan, Sui Kin 4:46.654:30.002 32572 IAO
WDS70Lo, Yeuk Shuen 4:56.435:20.003 06212

Event	16		Women	75-79	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
MSR: 4:51.46 M

SGC76Ng, Yung Ho 4:52.904:00.001 05241
SFC75Chan, Pui Yee 5:29.465:30.002 32571 IAZ
WDS79Kwong, Shuet Hing 6:22.265:26.033 13262

Event	17		Men	100-119	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
MSR: 1:36.96 M

ANew Water Polo Club NSNT---
ADiocesan School Old Boy SCRNT---

Event	17		Men	120-159	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
MSR: 1:40.03 M

ANew Water Polo Club 1:44.50NT1
ALadies' Recreation Club 1:46.83NT2
AFastlane Swimming Co Li 1:47.75NT3
ASword Fish Club 1:50.762:05.004
AHK Flying Fish Athletic A 1:51.82NT5
ADiocesan School Old Boy 1:54.70NT6
AKwun Tong Swimming Cl NSNT---
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Event	17		Men	160-199	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
MSR: 1:41.91 M

AKowloon Tong Club 1:52.692:08.001
AKwun Tong Swimming Cl 1:57.93NT2
ADiocesan School Old Boy 2:06.37NT3
ASword Fish Club 2:06.962:10.004
AGolden Dolphin Sports Cl 2:14.422:15.005
ANew Water Polo Club NSNT---
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---
AFastlane Swimming Co Li SCRNT---
ACurrent Club Ltd SCR2:05.00---
ALai Tsun Swimming Socie SCR2:10.00---

Event	17		Men	200-239	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
MSR: 1:52.52 M

ASea Green Swimming & L 2:07.30NT1
ALai Tsun Swimming Socie 2:08.062:18.002
ANew Water Polo Club 2:09.32NT3
ASword Fish Club 2:21.292:15.004
ADiocesan School Old Boy 2:34.98NT5
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---
AKwun Tong Swimming Cl NSNT---

Event	17		Men	240-279	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
MSR: 2:02.09 M

ASword Fish Club 2:09.262:20.001
ANew Water Polo Club 2:13.36NT2
AKwun Tong Swimming Cl 2:49.14NT3
AWong Tai Sin District L.S. 3:22.714:55.004
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---
ASea Green Swimming & L SCRNT---

Event	17		Men	280-319	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
MSR: 2:18.05 M

ASword Fish Club 2:48.822:40.001
ALai Tsun Swimming Socie 3:12.263:04.002
ANew Water Polo Club NSNT---

Event	17		Men	320-359	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
MSR: 3:23.05 M

ASword Fish Club 3:21.32M3:45.001

Event	18		Women	120-159	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
MSR: 1:55.57 M

ANew Water Polo Club 2:27.55NT1
ASword Fish Club 2:56.442:30.002
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---
AFastlane Swimming Co Li SCRNT---

Event	18		Women	160-199	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
MSR: 1:58.32 M

AFastlane Swimming Co Li 2:09.72NT1
ALadies' Recreation Club 2:23.51NT2
ALai Tsun Swimming Socie 2:29.782:37.003
ASword Fish Club 2:56.292:40.004
ANew Water Polo Club 3:37.81NT5
ASea Green Swimming & L SCRNT---
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Event	18		Women	200-239	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
MSR: 2:12.67 M

ASword Fish Club 2:20.222:40.001
ANew Water Polo Club 2:54.23NT2
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---

Event	18		Women	240-279	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
MSR: 2:34.06 M

ASword Fish Club 2:57.392:40.001
AKwun Tong Swimming Cl 3:00.33NT2
ANew Water Polo Club 3:32.73NT3
ASea Green Swimming & L 3:47.78NT4
ALadies' Recreation Club NSNT---

Event	18		Women	280-319	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
MSR: 3:08.62 M

ASword Fish Club 3:41.073:30.001
AWong Tai Sin District L.S. 4:39.855:00.002
ASea Green Swimming & L SCRNT---
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